900275412 12/20/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aerofit, Inc.		12/20/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aerofit, LLC
Street Address:	1425 S. Acacia Avenue
City:	Fullerton
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92831
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0930775	AF
Registration Number:	0929424	CRYOFIT
Registration Number:	2567282	CRYOFLARE
Registration Number:	1657145	CRYOLIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 760-0404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Lori Lee Yamato

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AEROFIT.002T/006T/008/021

TRADEMARK

ADEMADIZ

\$115.00 0930**7**75

900275412

REEL: 005179 FRAME: 0971

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori Lee Yamato
Signature:	/lori lee yamato/
Date:	12/20/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=2012-12-20 Aerofit Certificate of Merger _CA - AEROFIT.000GEN#page1.tif source=2012-12-20 Aerofit Certificate of Merger _CA - AEROFIT.000GEN#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005179 FRAME: 0972

OBE MERGÉR-1 (REV 01/2010)

State of California Secretary of State

Certificate of Merger

(California Corporations Code sections 1113(g), 5019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12540.1, 15911.14, 16915(b) and 17552)

END

OBE MERG

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the State of California

DEC 20 2012

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form. This Space For Filing Use Only	This Space For Filing Use Only	
1. NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY 2. TYPE OF ENTITY 3. CA SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER 4. JURISDIC	TION	
Aerofit, LLC Limited liability 201232510166 company	CA	
5. NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY 6. TYPE OF ENTITY 7. CA SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER 8. JURISDIC	TION	
Aerofit, Inc. Corporation C2577043	CA	
9. THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGER WERE APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED, SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING IN EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND THE PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED OF EACH CLASS. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF I	TERESTS OF	
SURVIVING ENTITY DISAPPEARING ENTITY		
CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE VOT		
Single Class 100% Common Stock Over 50	}%	
One interest 200,000		
10. IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE ISSUED IN THE MERGER, CHECK THE APPLICABLE STATEMENT.		
No vote of the shareholders of the parent party was required. The required vote of the shareholders of the parent party was	obtained.	
11. IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, PROVIDE THE REQUISITE (ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SURVIVING ENTITY'S ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION, CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTICISTATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING FROM THE MERGER. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY. None.	CHANGES (IF NERSHIP OR	
12. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLITY COMPANY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, AND THE SURVIVING EN A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF THE SURVIVING ENTITY.	TON SI YTITY	
PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY CITY AND STATE ZIP COL)F	
13. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER BY THE LAWS UNDER WHICH EACH CONSTITUENT OTHE ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY. Aerofit, LLC is authorized under Section 17552 of the California Corporations Code to effect the merger.	R BUSINESS	
14. STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIGN OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY IS AUTHORIZED TO EFFECT 15. FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE THE MERGER.	E, IF ANY	
(Month) (Day)	(Year)	
16. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHED PAGES, IF ANY, IS INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE AND MADE PACERTIFICATE.	ART OF THIS	
17. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED.	OF MY OWN	
12/20/12 William M Shockley Manager		
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVING ENTITY DATE TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON)N	
look relly 12/20/12		
12/20/12 Gabriel Yuen, Manager		
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVING ENTITY DATE TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	N	
12/20/12 David A. Werner, Secretary		
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPEARING ENTITY DATE TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	DN .	
12/20/12 jordan A Law Pracidant		
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPEARING ENTITY DATE TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON)N	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005179 FRAME: 0973

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

GHAR OF COME



hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's effect

DEC 2 0 2012

Deta:

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005179 FRAME: 0974

RECORDED: 12/20/2013